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53rd Ave Community Park 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 503-681-6120 47 No

Banks Public Library 10am-5pm  10am-6pm  10am-6pm  10am-6pm  10am-5pm 10am-5pm
Closed

Cerrado
10am-5pm  503-324-1382 No

Beaverton City Park 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm
76, 52, 

78, 88
No

Beaverton Library (Main) 10am-7pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 1pm-6pm 10am-7pm 503-644-2197
76, 52, 

78, 88
No Yes

Beaverton Library (Murray Scholls) 10am-7pm 10am-7pm 10am-7pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 1pm-6pm 10am-7pm 503-644-2197 62, 92 No Yes

Bethany Community Library 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-5pm 10am-5pm 12pm-5pm 10am-8pm 503-617-7323 20, 50 No Yes

Beaverton Community Center

PET FRIENDLY - SE ACEPTAN 

MASCOTAS

Closed

Cerrado

Closed

Cerrado

9pm-

9am (Thurs)

9pm-

10am (Fri)

9pm-

10am (Sat)

9pm-

10am (Sun)

9pm-

10am (Mon)
Until 10am

76, 52, 

78, 88
Yes Yes

Bethany Village Fountain 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 67, 47 No

Boys and Girls Aid 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 

57, 47, 

48, 46, 

Blue

Yes Misting station

Butternut Creek Park 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 503-681-6120 No

Cannery Square Park 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 503-625-5722 94 No

Cedar Hills Park 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 503-629-6360 20 No

Cedar Hills Recreation Center 
6:30am-

8:30pm 

6:30am-

8:30pm 

6:30am-

8:30pm 

6:30am-

8:30pm 

6:30am-

8:30pm 
8am-4pm 

Closed

Cerrado

6:30am-

8:30pm 
503-629-6340 20, 50 No Yes

$ Fees may apply. 

Podría costar $

Cedar Mill Library 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-5pm 10am-5pm 12pm-5pm 10am-8pm 503-644-0043
48, 50, 

62
No

Conestoga Recreation and Aquatic 

Center

5:30am-

9:30pm 

5:30am-

9:30pm 

5:30am-

9:30pm 

5:30am-

9:30pm 

5:30am-

9:30pm 
8am-8pm 9am-8pm 

5:30am-

9:30pm 

$ Fees may apply. 

Podría costar $

Conestoga Recreation and Aquatic 

Center (Lobby)
12pm-9pm 12pm-9pm 12pm-9pm 12pm-9pm 12pm-9pm

Lobby open for cooling 

free of charge Mon-

Thurs (see highlighted 

hours). 

Cornelius Public Library 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 503-357-4093 57 No Yes

Downtown Hillsboro (Main/2nd Ave) 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs Self Service

Forest Grove City Library
9:30am-

6:30pm 

9:30am-

8pm 

9:30am-

8pm 

9:30am-

8pm 

9:30am-

8pm 

9:30am-

6pm 
12pm-6pm 

9:30am-

6:30pm 
503-992-3247 57 No

Garden Home Community Library 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-3pm 
Closed

Cerrado
10am-6pm 503-245-9932 45 No Yes

Washington County Places to Get Cool (July 25-August 1)
Washington County Lugares Para Refrescarse (25 Julio - 1 Agosto)

503-629-6313 92, 62 No Yes
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Hidden Creek Community Center 5:30am-9pm 5:30am-9pm 5:30am-9pm 5:30am-9pm 5:30am-6pm 8am-4pm 10am-4pm 5:30am-9pm 503-693-5900 47, Blue

Lobby open for cooling 

free of charge Mon-Fri 

(see highlighted hours). 

Fees may apply for main 

facility.

Hillsboro Community Senior Ctr
8:30am-

5pm 

8:30am-

5pm 

8:30am-

5pm 

8:30am-

5pm 

8:30am-

5pm 

Closed

Cerrado

Closed

Cerrado

8:30am-

5pm 
503-615-1090

46, 48, 

57
No Yes 62+

Hillsboro Library (Brookwood) 10am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-8pm 10am-8pm 503-615-6500 46, 48 No Yes

Hillsboro Library (Shute Park) 10am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-8pm 10am-8pm 503-615-6500
46, 47, 

48, 57
No Yes

Jerry Willey Plaza 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 503-681-6120 47, Blue No

Magnolia Park 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 503-681-6120 48 No

North Plains Library 10am-7pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-7pm 10am-5pm 
Closed

Cerrado
10am-7pm 503-647-5051 No Yes

Reflections Plaza 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 503-681-6120 48, 62 No

The Salvation Army Building

PET FRIENDLY - SE ACEPTAN 

MASCOTAS

Closed

Cerrado
24/7 24/7 24/7 24/7 24/7 24/7 Until 10am 57 Yes

Scoggins Valley Park (Hagg Lake) 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 8am-9pm 503-846-7000
Dogs 

Only

Parking pass required 

($). Dogs must be 

leashed. Se requiere 

permiso de 

estacionamiento. Se 

permiten perros con 

correa.

Sherwood Center for the Arts 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 10am-6pm 
Closed

Cerrado

Closed

Cerrado
10am-6pm 503-625.4ART No

Sherwood Public Library 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 1pm-6pm 10am-8pm 503-625-6688 94 No Yes

Sherwood Senior Ctr / Marjorie Stewart 8am-5pm 8am-5pm 8am-5pm 8am-5pm 8am-5pm
Closed

Cerrado

Closed

Cerrado

11:30am-

1pm
503-625-5644 No

Shute Park 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 57 Self Service

Shute Park Aquatic & Rec. Ctr (SHARC)
5:30am-

9:30pm

5:30am-

9:30pm

5:30am-

9:30pm

5:30am-

9:30pm

5:30am-

9:30pm

7am-

5:30pm

8am-

5:30pm

5:30am-

9:30pm
503-681-6127 57 No

Lobby open for cooling 

free of charge Mon-Sun 

(see highlighted hours). 

Fees may apply for main 

facility.

Snyder Park 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 503-625-5722 94 No

Tigard Public Library 10am-8pm 10am-10pm 10am-10pm 10am-10pm 10am-10pm 9am-9pm 9am-9pm 10am-8pm 503-684-6537 76 No Yes

Timberland Park 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 503-629-6360
48, 62, 

50
No

Tom Hughes Civic Center Plaza 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 503-681-6120
46, 57, 

48; Blue
No

Tualatin Hills Athletic Center 6am-10pm 6am-10pm 6am-10pm 6am-10pm 6am-10pm 8am-7pm  10am-7pm 6am-10pm 
$ Fees may apply. 

Podría costar $

503-629-6330 67, 59 No YesLast updated: 7/30/2022 11:34 AM Washington County Places to Get Cool
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Tualatin Hills Athletic Center (Lobby) 12pm-9pm 12pm-9pm 12pm-9pm 12pm-9pm 12pm-9pm

Lobby open for cooling 

free of charge Mon-

Thurs (see highlighted 

hours). 

Tualatin Lake at the Commons 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 503-691-3061
96, 76, 

97
No

Tualatin Public Library 10am-8pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-9pm 10am-8pm 10am-8pm 10am-6pm 10am-8pm 503-691-3074 WES No Yes

Tualatin Active Aging / Juanita Pohl 8am-5pm 8am-9pm 8am-5pm 8am-5pm 8am-5pm 9am-12pm
Closed

Cerrado
8am-5pm 503-691-3061

76, 96, 

97
No 55+

Walnut Street Park 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 9am-8pm 503-681-6120 Blue No

West Slope Community Library
Closed

Cerrado
1pm-8pm 10am-5pm 10am-5pm 10am-5pm 10am-5pm 1pm-5pm

Closed

Cerrado
503-846-6416

55, 58, 

61
No Yes

Winco Foods 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs 24 hrs Self Service

             Place to Get Cool Overnight cooling shelter Hydration Station

             Cooling Center Splash Pad / Fuente Pública de Recreo

This list of places to stay cool and splash pads will be updated with new available sites or hours of service changes. Visit 

StayCoolWashingtonCounty.com for the updated list or scan the QR code. Esta lista de lugares y fuentes recreativas donde puede 

refrescarse será actualizada cuando haya nuevos sitios o cambios en los horarios de servicio. Por favor visite el sitio 

StayCoolWashingtonConty.com para una lista actualizada o escanee el código.

503-629-6330 67, 59 No Yes

Last updated: 7/30/2022 11:34 AM Washington County Places to Get Cool


